

@
SLP(C)No. 7824 OF 2003
ITEM No.27

Court No. 5

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.7824/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 21/02/2003 in RP 1188/00
in CP 21/97 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

SUMITHRA HEDGE

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

RAJEEVI SHEDTHI AND ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 06/05/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Mahabir Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Dahiya Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T..J.
.SP2

Place before a Bench of which Hon'ble Mr. Justice N.
Santosh Hegde is not a member.

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that there
is urgency in the matter, hence the Registry may obtain
orders from Hon'ble the Chief Justice of India for an
appropriate Bench for listing the matter this side of
vacation.

.SP1

(R.K. Dhawan)
Court Master

(Prem Prakash)
Court Master